�
Date: 7/27/06  Rev D                                          SP317M 3-Terminal 500mAmp Adjustable Voltage Regulator	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
general Description
The SP317M is an adjustable three-terminal positive voltage regulator with a very low dropout of 1.08V at
500mA output current. Using 2 external resistors, the SP317M can provide an adjustable output voltage
down to 1.25V.
The SP317M includes a circuit of trimmed bandgap reference to assure output voltage accuracy to be within
1%. It also provides current limiting and thermal shutdown. The current limit is trimmed to ensure specified

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey
any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Part Number
Package
J:  SOT-223
-L: Lead Free and
RoHS Compliant
SP317M
/TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
V: TO-220
V2: TO-252
M4: SOT-89
Solved by
TM
Part Number Temperature
Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Output
Voltage Package Pin
Count
Packing
Type
 SP317MJ-L/TR  0ºC to +125ºC 1.0% Adj SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
 SP317MM4-L/TR  0ºC to +125ºC 1.0% Adj SOT-89 3 1,000/TR
 SP317MV-L  0ºC to +125ºC 1.0% Adj TO-220 3 50/TUBE
 SP317MV2-L/TR  0ºC to +125ºC 1.0% Adj TO-252 3 2,500/TR
 SP317MV2-L  0ºC to +125ºC 1.0% Adj TO-252 3 80/TUBE